S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 10146/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in WP 53133/04, 2750/04, 39299/04, 51288/05, 2152/05, 13579/05, 22558/03, 78513/05, 23319/03, 1549/04, 53202/04, 15112/03, 47560/05 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJAY KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report) With SLP(C)Nos.196/2007, 205/2007, SLP(C)No..CC 306/2007 and SLP(C)No..CC 391/2007 (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing OT and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kuamr, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List these matters after the disposal of Civil Appeal

No.3228/2005.

In the meantime, stay of the order of reversion.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(A

NAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER