SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/04/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report subject to deposit the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

> (Kusum Syal) Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master