SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3704 OF 2007

JANG BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

VISHNU DUTT TRIPATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Mahalakshmi Bavani,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

> Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv. Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant prays to grant two weeks' time to obtain necessary instructions from the appellant as to whether they are incline to give authority to the learned ordered accordingly.

> (KUSUM SYAL) SR.PA

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT MASTER