ww.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20307-20319/2009

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 03/11/2006 in CMWP No.15112/2003,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.22558/2003,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.23319/2003,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.1549/2004,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.2750/2004,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.39299/2004,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.53133/2004,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.53202/2004,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.2152/2005,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.13579/2005,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.51288/2005,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.51288/2005,03/11/2006 in CMWP No.78513/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARSHURAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mahalakshmi Pawani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners states that she may be granted four weeks' time to serve the 2nd respondent.

Permission to serve the 2nd respondent by Dasti is granted.

Dasti Service may be effected within four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan) Court Master