SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28395 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28535-28536 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28917 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 28917 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3115-3127 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33760 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3435 of 2012

(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3685 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3685 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3686 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3687 of 2007

(With office report) Civil Appeal NO. 3688 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3704 of 2007

(With office report) Civil Appeal NO. 3705 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3706 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha

Mr. M.C. Dhingra

Mr. Vishwajit Singh

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

Mr. Vijay Kumar

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad

Mr. Amit Sharma

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy o

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv

Mr. H.S. Parihar

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Т

|(Shashi Sareen) |Court Master

| |(Veena Khera) | |Court Master