ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Civil Appeal No(s). 3695/2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for impleadment and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and clarification/direction and office report)

WTTH

C.A. No. 3704/2007

C.A. No. 3706/2007

C.A. No. 3705/2007

C.A. No. 3685/2007 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3686/2007 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3687/2007 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3688/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for early hearing and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3115-3127/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28395/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2014.09.25 17:23:02 IST

SLP(C) No. 28535-28536/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 28917/2011 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) $_{2}$

SLP(C) No. 33760/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3435/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14685/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 25/09/2014 These appeals/SLPs were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. Ms. Nishta Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Saine, Adv.

for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

 ${\tt Ms.}$ Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Saine, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Alok, in-person

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv. Mr.

H.S.Parihar, Adv. Mr.

Nikhil Majhitia, Adv. Mr.

H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samataray, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior
commenced her submissions at 2:00 p.m. and had not
concluded when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard. learned senior counsel

The matters remaianed part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar