www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 25-26/2015 & 27-28/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28535-28536/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No. 3314/2009,08/09/2011 in WP No. 4459/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAMENDRA SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SANGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv. Mr. Rishi Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.12.17
08:43:56 IST
Reason:

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

2

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Post on another day.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master