ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 479/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016 in WP No. 1618/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing Official Translation and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, A.O.R. Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on board.

Applications seeking exemption from filing

certified copy of the impugned judgment as well as

official translation are allowed.

Application seeking permission to file lengthy

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.13

list of dates is granted and the same is taken on

16:14:00 IST

Reason:

record.

PAGE NO. 1 of 2 SLP(C) NO. 479 of 2016

Issue notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Until further orders, there shall be stay of

the proceedings of Office of the Principal

Engineer, U.P. Public Works Department, Lucknow,

 ${\tt Administration} \qquad \qquad ({\tt D}) \qquad \qquad {\tt Category}, \qquad {\tt Letter} \qquad {\tt No}\,.$

4308/vya.gha/27/court case/2015 dated 8th September,

2015 along with its Annexure namely, the

Eligibility List.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3695 of 2007.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 of 2