SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

I.A.No.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 479/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016 in WP No. 1618/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA Petitioner(

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS. Respondent (

s)

(For recalling order dated 12.1.2016)

Date: 15/02/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

s)

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

(mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Post I.A. No.5 before an appropriate Bench within two

weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2016.02.15 16:28:17 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com