www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ä1
ITEM NO.43
                        COURT NO.9
                                                  SECTION XI
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13962/2016
         out of impugned final judgment and 6 in WP No. 967/2015 passed by th
(Arising
                                                          order
                                                                  dated
01/04/2016 in
                                       passed by the
Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)
SWAMI NATH PURI & ORS
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
SHAMSHUDDIN & ORS
                                                   Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment
and vacating stay , permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Miss Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
                      Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
                     Ms. Mythili Vinay Kumar Thallam, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijayendra Misra, Adv.
Mr. Binay K Das, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.
                      Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
                      Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
                      Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
                      Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
                      Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
                      Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
                      Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.
      UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
```

List for final hearing after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Sukhbir Paul Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S. A.R.-cum-P.S.