SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3695/2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

(ONLY IA NO. 94033/2018 IN C.A. 3695/2007 TO BE LISTED BEFORE APPROPRIATED BENCH AS PER THE ROSTER. (VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 12.07.2018)

Date: 16-07-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties :

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. Ms. Palavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. NO.94033/2018 IN C.A. NO.3695/2007

Let the Civil Appeal No.3695 of 2007 be listed on the top of the board on the date earlier fixed, namely, 8^{th} August, 2018.

In the meantime, order dated 11th July, 2018 passed by the State of U.P. shall remain suspended. We make it clear that we have put no restraint on the High Court in deciding the matter pending before it.

I.A. No. 94033 of 2018 is disposed of in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER