

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. NO(S).1790/2018 IN SLP(C) No(s). 12631/2018

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL KUMAR MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77351/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and
IA No.77357/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 27-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Applicant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. Raghvender Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble
Indu Malhotra, J.) is not a member.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER