SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21666/2018 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17-07-2018 IN SB NO. 24634/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

BHURA SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 10-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3695 of 2007.

Until further orders there shall be no reversion of the petitioners.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER