

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) ... Diary No(s).29052/2018
in S.L.P.(C)No.12631/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11--0001 in SLP(C) No. No. 12631/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

VIMAL KUMAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP CHANDRA PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed after a week before appropriate
Bench as per roster, subject to removal of defects, if any.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar