SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.29927/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in SB No. 24634/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BAIJNATH PRASAD GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-08-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter next week, subject to curing of defects, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar