SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 30557/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in SB No. 24634/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SANJAY KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. Nos. 125501/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, 21097/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., 125502/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., 125508/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and 21095/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioners

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 24083/2018.

Until further orders, status quo with regard to service position of the petitioner(s) shall be maintained.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master