SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 430/2019 in SLP(C) No. 20259/2018

ATIBAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

SECTION XI

VERSUS

ANUP CHAND PANDEY & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioners

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

A copy of the present contempt petition be served on the standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, who will file his response within seven days from today.

List the matter on 2.4.2019.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com